U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE:PUERTO RICO

Aguadilla-lIsabela, PR MSA

Aguadilla-Isabela, PR HMFA

Utuado Municipio, PR HMFA

Arecibo, PR MSA
Arecibo, PR HMFA

Quebradillas Municipio, PR HMFA

Guayama, PR MSA

Mayaguez, PR MSA

Ponce, PR MSA
Ponce, PR HMFA

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

130

130

131

131

135

135

128

128

128

128

145

145

136

136

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

139

139

140

140

145

145

138

138

138

138

155

155

145

145

2 BR

167

167

168

168

173

173

166

166

166

166

186

186

175

175

3 BR

192

192

193

193

200

200

191

191

191

191

215

215

201

201

4 BR

215

215

216

216

223

223

213

213

213

213

240

240

225

225

237

237

238

238

246

246

236

236

236

236

264

264

248

248

259

259

260

260

269

269

257

257

257

257

288

288

271

271
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE:PUERTO RICO

Yauco, PR HMFA

San German, PR MSA

San Juan-Carolina-Caguas, PR MSA
Barranquitas-Aibonito, PR HMFA

Caguas, PR HMFA

Fajardo, PR HMFA

San Juan-Guaynabo, PR HMFA

Puerto Rico HNMFA

Effective Date: July 1,

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

126

126

128

128

126

126

155

155

155

155

162

162

126

126

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

135

135

137

137

135

135

165

165

165

165

173

173

135

135

2 BR

161

161

165

165

161

161

198

198

198

198

208

208

161

161

3 BR

186

186

190

190

186

186

229

229

229

229

240

240

186

186

4 BR

207

207

212

212

207

207

256

256

256

256

268

268

207

207

229

229

234

234

229

229

282

282

282

282

296

296

229

229

250

250

255

255

250

250

308

308

308

308

323

323

250

250
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